EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2016 ACURA MDX SH- No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
AWD

VIN: SFRYD4H22GB031927 i ;

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY x 24 Sevice history records

3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V

GASOLINE o0 :

ALL WHEEL DRIVE amw 2 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in Indiana

[ 159,673 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Owner 1

2015
Personal
2yrs. 11 mo.
[llinois, Wisconsin
28,857/yr

86,020

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2018
Personal
4 yrs. 5mo.
Wisconsin, Indiana
16,806/yr

159,673

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Acura
dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HAEAN x| Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased: 2015

Date Mileage Source
09/09/2015 Arlington Acura in Palatine
Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

09/14/2015 Arlington Acura in Palatine x

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

09/19/2015 8 Arlington Acura in Palatine
Palatine, IL
847-991-9000
arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0
274 Verified Reviews

' 433 Customer Favorites

09/19/2015 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/24/2015 343 Arlington Acura in Palatine )}a
Palatine, IL s

847-991-9000
arlingtonacura.com

Mo o
indicated indicated
Ao N
e e
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
28,857 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Wheel locks installed

- Nitrogen fill tires

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-Running boards/tubes/steps installed


http://www.acura.com/tools/dealerlocator/dealerlocator.aspx

10/20/2015

12/05/2015

02/10/2016

03/09/2016

06/06/2016

08/17/2016

11/28/2016

02/18/2017

7,258

15,196

22,622

29,940

37,354

4.8/5.0
274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

lllinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Zurich, IL

Title #152936998930

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Zurich, IL

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Zurich, IL

X

X

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

-PCM reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Four wheel alignment performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed



03/15/2017

06/13/2017

06/28/2017

09/25/2017

12/15/2017

01/10/2018

02/12/2018

05/16/2018

45,830

52,047

53,332

61,141

67,233

68,937

77,584

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Merlin 200,000 Mile Shops
Downers Grove, IL
630-960-0510
merlins.com

49/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
@ 35 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
48/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lake Zurich, IL

Arlington Acura in Palatine
Palatine, IL

847-991-9000
arlingtonacura.com

48/5.0

X

&

X

A

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
-Maintenance inspection completed

- Transmission fluid changed

Vehicle serviced

-Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned



06/11/2018

07/30/2018

08/10/2018

09/11/2018

09/12/2018
09/27/2018

11/06/2018

® Owner 2

79,873

83,939

84,609

86,020

Purchased: 2018

Date

Mileage

274 Verified Reviews
@ 433 Customer Favorites

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

A

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
4.8/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

A

Arlington Acura in Palatine

Palatine, IL

847-991-9000

arlingtonacura.com
48/5.0

274 Verified Reviews

@ 433 Customer Favorites

A

Motor Werks Infiniti in

Barrington

Barrington, IL

888-657-5886

motorwerksinfiniti.com
4.7/5.0

169 Verified Reviews

@ 58 Customer Favorites

A

Dealer Inventory

Motor Werks Infiniti in

Barrington

Barrington, IL

888-657-5886

motorwerksinfiniti.com
4.7/5.0

169 Verified Reviews

@ 58 Customer Favorites

A

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wausau, WI

Source

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Air filter replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Wheel(s) refinished

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle
16,806 mi/yr

Comments



11/06/2018

07/25/2019

10/10/2019

10/16/2020

10/29/2020

04/24/2021

10/01/2021

06/20/2022

09/27/2022

04/10/2023

97,282

121,258

127,868

153,828

159,670

159,673

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wausau, WI

Title #18310G20139

Muller's Woodfield Acura

Hoffman Estates, IL

847-519-9550

mullerswoodfieldacura.com
4.8/5.0

425 Verified Reviews

' 568 Customer Favorites

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wausau, WI

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wausau, WI

Carbuffs

Wausau, WI

715-241-9090

https://carbuffs.biz
4.7/5.0

11 Verified Reviews

Buerkle Acura

Minneapolis, MN

763-424-4545

buerkleacura.com
4.8/5.0

134 Verified Reviews

@ 125 Customer Favorites

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wausau, WI

White Bear Acura Subaru

Vadnais Heights, MN

651-481-7000

whitebear-acura.com
4.5/5.0

243 Verified Reviews

@ 194 Customer Favorites

Bloomington Acura Subaru

Minneapolis, MN

952-881-6200

bloomington-acura.com
4.6/5.0

287 Verified Reviews

' 250 Customer Favorites

Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

&

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-A/C and heating system checked

- A/C refrigerant recharged

- Brakes checked

Vehicle purchase reported



05/11/2023 Indiana Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle repossessed
Plano, TX
Title #23811093000434
06/05/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
-Listed as a fleet/lease vehicle
g Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

QR

[INGEM x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes
possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



